
8.—759
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.

[tern.belli. 19.1 2-13.

GEOLOGICAL SUEVEY BEANCH. i
1912-13.

Total number of officers .. 8
£ £

1
VOTE No. 40.

Salaries—
Director
Mining Geologist
Palaeontologist
2 Geologists: 1 at £250, 1 at £200
Draughtsman
Cadet
Assistant Topographer

625
325
300
450
210
100
190

2,200

2
8
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

J
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Otheb Chakges fob and incidhntal to—Books and periodicals
Expert and temporary assistance
Freight and cartage
Instruments
Instrument allowances
Office equipment, telephones, <fcc.
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Petrographical specimens and apparatus ...
Printing, lithographing, &c.
Travellingallowances and expenses
Tools, equipment, and field expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

50
300

50
40
60

100
50
50

500
300

1 ,200

100

2,800
Total—Vote No. 40 ... 5,000

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

I
3

4 I
5
6!
n

8
9

10
11i
12
13
14 J15
16
17

18
19
20!

1
2
3

4
5
6

VOTE No. 41.
Chab&es fob and incidental to—

Advertising, books, newspapers, periodicals, and photos
Assistance towards prospecting
Assistance towards races, drainage, and waterworks on

goldfields
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Bonus for mineral oil
Compensation to T. and H. Johnson for death of son, as

recommended by the Goldfields and Mines Com-
mittee

Compensation to J. E. Mclnnes in full sat isfaction ofall
claims for damage done to his property at Marua

Contribution to Gold-miners' ReliefFund
Cost of Collecting Goldfields Eevenue
Dunstan jubilee celebrations (£1 for £1) ...
Expenses of Boards of Examiners, Mining and Coal-

mines Acts
Expenses of testing mining claims
Extinguishing burning coal-seams
Expert and temporary assistance, wages, &c.
Field surveys and expenses
Fuel, light, water, freight, and cartage
Grant towards expenses of three officers attending

Annual Meeting of Mining Engineers at Sydney
Grants to libraries in mining townships
Instruments and apparatus
Karaka Creek Cut: Eepairs ...

120
5,000

500
200

2,500

50

150
1,000

50
250

400
50
20

200
20
50

75
50
50

1,000

120
5,000

500
200

2,500

50

150
1,000

50
250

400
50
20

200
20
50

75
50
50

1,000


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

