## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS\ VIII.-MINES\ DEPARTMENT-} continued.$

Item.					<b>1</b> 912	-13.
	GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH.					
	GEOROGICAL SCI	1 1 1 1 DI		1010 10	£	£
	Total number of	officers		1912–13. 8	2	<b>.</b>
	VOTE No. 40.	U ALLOVE D	••			
1	Salaries—					
-	Director				625	
	Mining Geologist				325	
	Palæontologist	•••			300	
	2 Geologists: 1 at £250, 1 a				450	
	Draughtsman				210	
	Cadet				100	
	Assistant Topographer				190	
					2 ,200	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INC	TDENTAL	то			
<b>2</b>	Books and periodicals			_	50	
3	Expert and temporary assists	ance			300	
4	Freight and cartage		•••		50	
5	Instruments	•••	•••		40	
6	Instrument allowances				60	
7	Office equipment, telephones	&c.			100	
8	Postage, telegrams, and rent	of boxes			50	
9	Petrographical specimens an	d appara	tus		50	
10	Printing, lithographing, &c.				<b>5</b> 00	
11	Travelling allowances and ex	penses			300	
12	Tools, equipment, and field e	expenses			1 ,200	
13	Contingencies, including u	nforeseer	ı expendi	ture in-		
	cidental to the other items	of the v	ote	•••	100	
					2,800	
	Total-V	OTE No.	40	.	2,500	5,000
						•
	MISCELLANEOU	s serv	ICES.			
	VOTE No. 41.			ļ		
-	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL		dianle pro	Inhotos	100	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Advertising, books, newspape	ers, perio	dicais, and	photos	120	
3	Assistance towards prospecti Assistance towards races, di	шg raina <i>ra</i> a	nd waters	vorks on	5 ,000	
0	goldfields	lainage, a	iiu wateri	WOLKS OH	500	
					900	
4		accounts	•••	***	4	
4 5	Audit fees for inspection of Bonus for mineral oil	accounts	•••		200	
5	Bonus for mineral oil	•••			4	
	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H.	 Johnson i	or death o	of son, as	200	
5	Bonus for mineral oil	 Johnson i	or death o	of son, as	200 2,500	
5	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Go mittee	Johnson i ldfields	or death o	of son, as es Com-	200	
5 6	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn	Johnson i ldfields	for death of and Mine	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500	
5 6	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Go mittee	Johnson i ldfields a mes in fu his prop	or death of the de	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500 50	
5 6 7	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields	Johnson de ldfields a mes in ful his prop a Relief B	or death of and Mine in the Mi	of son, as os Com- ion of all arua	200 2,500 50 150	
5 6 7 8 9 10	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations	Johnson in Idfields a ines in fur his prop 'Relief B Revenue (£1 for	for death of and Mine in the interest of the i	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500 50 150 1,000	
5 6 7 8 9	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa	Johnson in Idfields a ines in fur his prop 'Relief B Revenue (£1 for	for death of and Mine in the interest of the i	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Examines Acts	Johnson fildfields and the sin ful his prop Relief I Revenue (£1 for miners,	for death of and Mine in the interest of the i	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Examines Acts Expenses of testing mining of	Johnson fildfields a ines in ful his prop 'Relief I Revenue (£1 for miners, claims	for death of Mine in Mine in Mine in Mine in Mine in Mining and in Minin	of son, as os Com-	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. recommended by the Gomittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Examines Acts Expenses of testing mining of Extinguishing burning coal-se	Johnson fildfields a ines in ful his prop 'Relief I Revenue (£1 for miners, claims seams	for death of Mine in the Mine	of son, as as Comion of all arua	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining of Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist	Johnson fildfields a mes in fur his prop 'Relief Is Revenue (£1 for miners, claims seams ance, wag	for death of Mine in the Mine	of son, as as Comion of all arua	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining of Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses	Johnson de ldfields a manes in fur his proper Relief Barrenne (£1 for miners, claims seams ance, wag	or death of Mine in the Mine in the Market in the Market in the Market in the Mining and	of son, as es Comion of all arua	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 200 20	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining of Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses Fuel, light, water, freight, an	Johnson de Idfields a manes in fur his proper Relief Barenne (£1 for miners, claims seams ance, waged cartag	or death of Mine in the satisfact erty at Markers in the satisfact	of son, as es Comion of all arua	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining c Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses Fuel, light, water, freight, an Grant towards expenses	Johnson deldfields a manes in further his proper and the first Revenue (£1 for a miners, and cartage of three	or death of Mine in the control of t	of son, as es Comion of all arua and Coal-	200 2,500 50 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20 20 50	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining cal-s Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses Fuel, light, water, freight, an Grant towards expenses of Annual Meeting of Mining	Johnson deldfields a manes in further in fur	or death of the de	of son, as as Comion of all arua  and Coalimeter  cttending ney	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20 20 50	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining c Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses Fuel, light, water, freight, an Grant towards expenses of Annual Meeting of Mining Grants to libraries in mining	Johnson de Idfields a manes in fur his proper a Revenue (£1 for miners, claims seams ance, waged for three generations in three generations in three generations in three generations in the seams ance, was a constant of three generations in the seams ance, was a constant of three generations in the seams ance, was a constant of three generations in the seams and cartagonal three generatio	or death of the control of the contr	of son, as as Comion of all arua and Coalimeter	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20 20 50	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Bonus for mineral oil Compensation to T. and H. a recommended by the Go mittee Compensation to J. R. McIn claims for damage done to Contribution to Gold-miners Cost of Collecting Goldfields Dunstan jubilee celebrations Expenses of Boards of Exa mines Acts Expenses of testing mining cal-s Extinguishing burning coal-s Expert and temporary assist Field surveys and expenses Fuel, light, water, freight, an Grant towards expenses of Annual Meeting of Mining	Johnson deldfields a mines in further his proper and the first term of the first term of three great townshimmers, and cartage of three great townshimmers, and the first term of three great townshimmers, and the first term of th	or death of the de	of son, as as Comion of all arua  and Coalimeter  cttending ney	200 2,500 50 150 1,000 50 250 400 50 20 20 20 50	